
ITEM NO. 

201.0100 

203.0100 

209.1000 

209.2000 

401.0100 

606.0100 

606.0200 

617.0100 

619 .. 0100 

623.0001 

623.1000 

623.1001 

623.2000 

623.3020 

623.3030 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM 

Clearing And Grubbing 

Roadway Excavation 

Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, And Removal Of BMP 

Additional Water Pollution, Dust, And Erosion Control 

Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV 

Guardrail Type MGS w/Standard 8" Offset 

Terminal Section Type Rounded W-Beam End Section 

Imported Planting Soil 

Grass 

Furnish And Install Span Wire System (Including But Not Limited To Span Wire 
Cables, Hardware, Wood Poles And Foundations) 

Furnish And Install Controller Assembly (Model 2070 Traffic Signal Controller Unit, 
Type 332 Cabinet And Auxiliary Equipment) 

Foundation For Controller Cabinet 

Furnish And Install Video Imaging Vehicle Detection System (Including But Not 
Limited To Two Cameras, Equipment, Cables, And Software) 

Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-lnch, 1-3 Section Vertical With Type IV 
Mounting) 

Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-lnch, 1-3 Section Vertical With Span Wire 
Mounting And Backplate) 

-----

APPRO X. UNIT UNIT AMOUNT I 
QUANTITY PRICE I 

L.S. L.S. L.S. $ I 

25 C.Y. $ $ 

L.S. L.S. L.S. $ 

FA FA FA $ 25,000 

L.S. L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. L.S. $ 

1 Each $ $ 

1 Each $ $ 

L.S. L.S. L.S. $ 

2 Each $ $ 

10 Each $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

623.3080 

623.5005 

623.5006 

623.6020 

623.7002 

623.7027 

623.7040 

623.8000 

623.8100 

629.0100 

629.0101 

629.0102 

629.0103 

629.0200 

629.0300 

629.0400 

629.0500 

629.0501 

31A-02-17 
05/9/18 
P-12 

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM 

Evp Optical Receiver With Span Wire Mounting 

Traffic Signal Ductline, Six 2-lnch Conduit, Sch 40 Pvc, Concrete Encased 

Traffic Signal Ductline, Seven 2-lnch Conduit, Sch 40 Pvc, Concrete Encased 

Type C Pullbox 

No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable 

No. 6, 3-Conductor Power Cable 

EVP Cable 

Service And Metering Equipment Assembly 

Secondary Electrical Ductline And Conductors 

4-lnch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

4-lnch Double Solid Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

8-lnch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

12-lnch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

Pavement Symbol (Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

Type "C" Pavement Markers 

Type "D" Pavement Markers 

APPROX. 
QUANTITY 

4 

5 

20 

1 

1300 

50 

800 

1 

50 

L.S. 

L.S. 

L.S. 

L.S. 

L.S. 

L.S. 

L.S. 

L.S. 

L.S. 

UNIT UNIT AMOUNT 
PRICE 

Each $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 



PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM NO. ITEM APPROX. UNIT 

QUANTITY 

631.0100 Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) Mounted On Span Wire L.S. L.S. 

631.0200 Relocation Of Existing Yield Sign L.S. L.S. 

634.0100 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk L.S. L.S. 

638.0100 Curb And Gutter, Type 2DG L.S. L.S. 

643.0100 Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas F.A. F.A. 

645.0100 Traffic Control L.S. L.S. 

645.0200 Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, And Advertisement F.A. F.A. 

648.1000 Field-Posted Drawings L.S. L.S. 

650.0100 Curb Ramp, Type D L.S. L.S. 

696.1000 Maintenance of Trailers F.A. F.A. 

699.1000 Mobilization (Not To Exceed 6 Percent Of The Sum Of All Items Excluding The Bid 
Price Of This Item) L.S. L.S. 

a. Sum of All Items .......................................................................................................................... 

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid. 
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UNIT AMOUNT 
PRICE 

L.S. $ 

L.S. $ 

L.S. $ 

L.S. $ 

F.A. $ 25,000 

L.S. $ 

F.A. $ 25,000 

L.S. $ 

L.S. $ 

F.A. $ 15,000 

L.S. $ 

$ 



1 PROPOSALSCHEDULE 
2 
3 The bidder is directed to Subsection 105.16 -Subcontracts. 
4 
5 If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid 
6 indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a 
7 maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect 
8 the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful 
9 bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such 

10 adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder. 
11 
12 The bidder is directed to Section 717 - Gullet and Gullet-Made Materials 
13 regarding recycling of waste glass. 
14 
15 
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