	PROPOSAL SCHEDULE							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
201.0100	Clearing And Grubbing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	25	C.Y.	\$	\$			
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, And Removal Of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, And Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000			
401.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
606.0100	Guardrail Type MGS w/Standard 8" Offset	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
606.0200	Terminal Section Type Rounded W-Beam End Section	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
617.0100	Imported Planting Soil	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
619,0100	Grass	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
623.0001	Furnish And Install Span Wire System (Including But Not Limited To Span Wire Cables, Hardware, Wood Poles And Foundations)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
623.1000	Furnish And Install Controller Assembly (Model 2070 Traffic Signal Controller Unit, Type 332 Cabinet And Auxiliary Equipment)	1	Each	\$	\$			
623.1001	Foundation For Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$	\$			
623.2000	Furnish And Install Video Imaging Vehicle Detection System (Including But Not Limited To Two Cameras, Equipment, Cables, And Software)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
623.3020	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical With Type IV Mounting)	2	Each	\$	\$			
623.3030	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical With Span Wire Mounting And Backplate)	10	Each	\$	\$			

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
623.3080	Evp Optical Receiver With Span Wire Mounting	4	Each	\$	\$			
623.5005	Traffic Signal Ductline, Six 2-Inch Conduit, Sch 40 Pvc, Concrete Encased	5	Lin. Ft.	\$	\$			
623.5006	Traffic Signal Ductline, Seven 2-Inch Conduit, Sch 40 Pvc, Concrete Encased	20	Lin. Ft.	\$	\$			
623.6020	Type C Pullbox	1	Each	\$	\$			
623.7002	No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable	1300	Lin. Ft.	\$	\$			
623.7027	No. 6, 3-Conductor Power Cable	50	Lin. Ft.	\$	\$			
623.7040	EVP Cable	800	Lin. Ft.	\$	\$			
623.8000	Service And Metering Equipment Assembly	1 1	Each	\$	\$			
623.8100	Secondary Electrical Ductline And Conductors	50	Lin. Ft.	\$	\$			
629.0100	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.0101	4-Inch Double Solid Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.0102	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.0103	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.0200	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.0300	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.0400	Pavement Symbol (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.0500	Type "C" Pavement Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.0501	Type "D" Pavement Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			

	PROPOSAL SCHEDULE						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) Mounted On Span Wire	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
631.0200	Relocation Of Existing Yield Sign	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
634.0100	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
638.0100	Curb And Gutter, Type 2DG	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000		
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, And Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000		
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
650.0100	Curb Ramp, Type D	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
696.1000	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 15,000		
699.1000	Mobilization (Not To Exceed 6 Percent Of The Sum Of All Items Excluding The Bid Price Of This Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
a. Sum of All Items					\$		

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

31A-02-17 05/9/18 P-13

## **PROPOSAL SCHEDULE**

The bidder is directed to Subsection 105.16 – Subcontracts.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Section 717 – Cullet and Cullet-Made Materials regarding recycling of waste glass.